TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM355526

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Renters Warehouse, LLC		09/17/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA
Renters Warehouse USA, LLC		09/17/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bell State Bank & Trust
Street Address:	3075 IDS Center
Internal Address:	80 South 8th Street
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402
Entity Type:	banking corporation: NORTH DAKOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86642622	CERTIFIED TENANT MATCH AND WARRANTY
Serial Number:	86635604	CURVEBALL PROTECTION
Serial Number:	85263977	FASTFUNDS
Serial Number:	86635594	RENT ESTATE
Serial Number:	77815045	RENTERS WAREHOUSE
Serial Number:	77765616	RENTERS WAREHOUSE
Serial Number:	86642631	RENTERSWAREHOUSE
Serial Number:	85263979	TENANTPLUS
Serial Number:	86642637	
Serial Number:	86436228	RENTERSWAREHOUSE THE PROFESSIONAL LANDLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6129778650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6129778516 jbartl@briggs.com Email:

REEL: 005625 FRAME: 0913

TRADEMARK 900338103

Correspondent Name: Joyce Bartl

Address Line 1: Briggs and Morgan, P.A.

Address Line 2:2200 IDS Center, 80 So. 8th StreetAddress Line 4:Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38397.69
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joyce Bartl
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Joyce Bartl
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2015

Total Attachments: 8

source=Bell.Renters.Notice re Trademarks#page1.tif source=Bell.Renters.Notice re Trademarks#page2.tif source=Bell.Renters.Notice re Trademarks#page3.tif source=Bell.Renters.Notice re Trademarks#page4.tif source=Bell.Renters.Notice re Trademarks#page5.tif source=Bell.Renters.Notice re Trademarks#page6.tif source=Bell.Renters.Notice re Trademarks#page7.tif source=Bell.Renters.Notice re Trademarks#page8.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated: September 17, 2015

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to a certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as the same may hereafter be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") by and among Renters Warehouse, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company ("RW"), Renters Warehouse USA, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company ("RWUSA" and, together with RW, each a "Grantor"), Rentfeeder LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, Renters Warehouse Real Estate, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, RW National Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Bell State Bank & Trust, a North Dakota banking corporation (together with its successors and assigns, "Lender"), each Grantor has granted to Lender a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, among other things, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Exhibit A hereto.

Each Grantor and Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Loan Agreement, and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank; signature page follows]

Very truly yours,

Renters Warehouse, LLC

by its sole member:

RW National Holdings, LLC

By: Brenton Hayden

Its: Chief Executive Officer

Renters Warehouse USA, LLC

by its sole member:

RW National Holdings, LLC

By: Brenton Hayden

Its: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Acknowledged and accepted:

Bell State Blak & Trust, a North Dakota banking comforation

By: Seth Hoye

Its: Managing Director

[Signature page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

EXHIBIT A

<u>U.S. Trademark Registrations</u>

See attached.



Chart Of Tagged Records

Date Generated: August 03, 2015

TM Record	Mark/Name/SN/RN	Brief Goods/Services	Owner	Status/Status Date
US Federal Q1 uf 1	CERTIFIED TENANT MATCH AND WARRANTY and Design	(Int'l Class: 36) real estate services, namely, tenant matching and placement services	Hayden & Company LLC (Minnesota Limited Liability Company) 4950 West 78th Street Bloomington Minnesota 55435	Pending - Initialized May 30, 2015
	SN: 86642622			
US Federal Q1 uf 2	CURVEBALL PROTECTION	(Int'l Class: 36) insurance brokerage services; real estate management services	Hayden & Company LLC (Minnesota Limited Liability Company) 4950 West 78th Street Bloomington Minnesota 55435	Pending - Initialized May 23, 2015
	SN: 86635604			
US Federal Q1 uf 3	FASTFUNDS FastFunds SN: 85263977	(Int'l Class: 36) clearing and reconciling financial transactions via a global computer network; rent collection	Hayden & Company LLC (Minnesota Limited Liability Company) Suite #205 715 Florida Avenue S Golden Valley Minnesota 55426	Abandoned - Failure to Respond January 11, 2012
US Federal Q1 uf 4	RENT ESTATE RENT ESTATE SN: 86635594	(Int'l Class: 36) real estate services, namely, rental property management, tenant placement services, vacation home rental management services, and property management services for condominium associations, homeowner associations and apartment buildings; real estate services, namely,	Hayden & Company LLC (Minnesota Limited Liability Company) 4950 West 78th Street Bloomington Minnesota 55435	Pending - Initialized May 23, 2015

© 2015 Corsearch www.corsearch.com

1/3

TM Record	Mark/Name/SN/RN	Brief Goods/Services	Owner	Status/Status Date
		rental, brokerage, leasing and management of residential property, commercial		
US Federal Q1 uf 5	RENTERS WAREHOUSE RN: 3746831 SN: 77815045	(Int'l Class: 36) real estate services, namely, rental property management, vacation home rental management services, and property management services for condominium associations, homeowner associations and apartment buildings; real estate services, namely, rental, brokerage, leasing and management of residential property, commercial property, offices and	Hayden & Company, LLC (Minnesota Limited Liability Company) 715 Florida Avenue S Suite 205 Golden Valley Minnesota 55426	Registered February 9, 2010
US Federal Q1 uf 6	RENTERS WAREHOUSE and Design RN: 3786959 SN: 77765616	(Int'l Class: 36) real estate services, namely, rental property management; tenant placement; rental of homes, apartments; leasing of homes, condos, townhouses, apartments; real estate management services	Hayden & Company, LLC (Minnesota Limited Liability Company) 715 Florida Avenue S Suite 205 Golden Valley Minnesota 55426	Registered May 11, 2010
US Federal Q1 uf 7	RENTERSWAREHOUSE and Design Figure 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	(Int'l Class: 36) real estate services, namely, rental property management, tenant placement services, vacation home rental management services, and property management services for condominium associations, homeowner	Hayden & Company LLC (Minnesota Limited Liability Company) 4950 West 78th Street Bloomington Minnesota 55435	Pending - Initialized May 30, 2015

© 2015 Corsearch 2/3

TM Record	Mark/Name/SN/RN	Brief Goods/Services	Owner	Status/Status Date
		associations and apartment buildings; real estate services, namely, rental, brokerage, leasing and management of residential property, commercial		
US Federal Q1 uf 8	TENANTPLUS TenantPlus SN: 85263979	(Int'l Class: 36) rental insurance services for landlords, namely, replacement of defaulting tenants with new tenants	Hayden & Company, LLC (Minnesota Limited Liability Company) Suite #205 715 Florida Ave. S Golden Valley Minnesota 55426	Abandoned - Failure to Respond January 10, 2012
US Federal Q1 uf 9	Design Only SN: 86642637	(Int'l Class: 36) real estate services, namely, rental property management, tenant placement services, vacation home rental management services, and property management services for condominium associations, homeowner associations and apartment buildings; real estate services, namely, rental, brokerage, leasing and management of residential property, commercial	Hayden & Company LLC (Minnesota Limited Liability Company) 4950 West 78th Street Bloomington Minnesota 55435	Pending - Initialized May 30, 2015

© 2015 Corsearch 3/3



Chart Of Tagged Records

RECORDED: 09/18/2015

Date Generated: August 03, 2015

TM Record	Mark/Name/SN/RN	Brief Goods/Services	Owner	Status/Status Date
US Federal Q1 uf 1	RENTERSWAREHOUSE THE PROFESSIONAL LANDLORDS .COM and Design SN: 86436228	(Int'l Class: 36) real estate services, namely, rental property management, vacation home rental management services, and property management services for condominium associations, homeowner associations and apartment buildings; real estate services, namely, rental, brokerage, leasing and management of residential property, commercial property, offices and	Renters Warehouse Usa, LLC (Minnesota Limited Liability Company) Suite 200 6101 Baker Road Minnetonka Minnesota 55345	Pending - Non-Final Action Mailed April 17, 2015

© 2015 Corsearch www.corsearch.com